| venue burgee

Rank Fleet Class
1st Aero RS 3949
AERO 5
2nd Aero RS 3823
AERO 6
3rd Aero RS 2912
AERO 6
4th Aero RS 1317
AERO 7
5th Aero RS 3181
AERO 6
5th Aero RS 2525
AERO 7
5th Aero RS 3786
AERO 7
5th Aero RS 2191
AERO 7
Rank Fleet Class
1st Fast MELGES
Handicap 15
2nd  Fast RS 200
Handicap
3rd Fast WAYFARER
Handicap
4th Fast RS400
Handicap
5th Fast RS400
Handicap
6th Fast 2000
Handicap
7th Fast 2000
Handicap
8th Fast 2000
Handicap
9th Fast 29er
Handicap
9th Fast BLAZE
Handicap
9th Fast 2000

Taggarts Ice Breaker 25 Part 1

Ballyholme Yacht Club

Results are provisional

Aero Fleet

Levent burgee

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo HelmName

Sandra Halliwell
Christina
Cunningham
Des Magee
Rob Milligan
John Woods
Robert Eadie

Mitch Chambers

Ryan Chambers

1139

1099

1099

1063

1099

1063

1063

1063

CrewName Rating R1

05/10/25

2.0

3.0

1.0

9.0 DNF

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNF

9.0 DNC

Fast Handicap Fleet

R2
12/10/25

3.0

1.0

4.0

2.0

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

R3
19/10/25

1.0

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

R4
26/10/25

1.0

9.0 DNF

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNC

9.0 DNF

9.0 DNF

9.0 DNF

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Handicap

SailNo HelmName

686 Paddy Oliver

1131 Natalie
Cameron
11152 Thomas
Baldam
1339 Dave
Fletcher
748 Robin
Flannigan

21421 Ross Boyd

2188 Aileen Smith

21849 lan Moore

472 Isabel Nixon

642 Thomas
Baker-
Millington

22072 Ken Green

CrewName

Dianne
Nelson

Ryan Smith

Dianne
Burgess

David Smith

Sally Nixon

PY

995

1050

1109

942

942

1121

1121

1121

900

1030

1121

R1
05/10/25

1.0

2.0

5.0 DNF

12.0

DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

5.0 DNF
12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

R2
12/10/25

3.0
2.0
12.0
DNC
1.0
4.0
5.0
12.0
DNC
6.0
12.0
DNC
12.0

DNC

12.0
DNC

R3
19/10/25

1.0

2.0

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

R4
26/10/25

1.0

2.0

4.0 DNF
12.0

DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

12.0
DNC

Total

7.0

22.0

23.0

29.0

36.0

36.0

36.0

36.0

Total

6.0

8.0

33.0

37.0

40.0

41.0

41.0

42.0

48.0

48.0

48.0

Nett

7.0

220

23.0

29.0

36.0

36.0

36.0

36.0

Nett

6.0

8.0

33.0

37.0

40.0

41.0

41.0

42.0

48.0

48.0

48.0



Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

8th

8th

8th

8th

Rank

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Fleet

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

Fleet

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA 6 Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

LASER
RADIAL

Sailed:

Class

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

SailNo

201583

200435

123788

123756

142680

213138

137188

142769

216270

162608

215842

169002

HelmName

Jess Winton
Chris Boyd
Jonny
McAllister
Dan McAvoy
Brian Bibby
lan Taylor
Howard
Massie
Charlie Winton
Jonny Cully
Isabel Nixon
Andrew

Kennedy

Katie
McGregor

CrewName PY

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

1154

ILCA 7 Fleet

R1
05/10/25

2.0

1.0

3.0

4.0

7.0 DNF

5.0

13.0

DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

R2

12/10/25

4.0

1.0

2.0

6.0

3.0

5.0

13.0

DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

R3
19/10/25

1.0

4.0 DNF

13.0

DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

4.0 DNF

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

R4

26/10/25

1.0

2.0

3.0

5.0 DNF

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

13.0
DNC

4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 41, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo HelmName

218014

221499

213637

223519

225355

219803

213081

215238

151267

225663

226159

189054

CrewName PY R1
05/10/25
Conor Simms 1104 2.0
Jonny Henry 1104 6.0
Cavan Fyans 1104 9.0
Warren Polly 1104 4.0
Colin Leonard 1104 1.0
Mike Kimber 1104 420
DNC
Andy Henry 1104 8.0
James Moore 1104 42.0
DNC
Russel Finlay 1104 7.0
Danial Palmer 1104 5.0
Mark McKee 1104 11.0
Jake Miller 1104 15.0 NSC

R2
12/10/25

5.0

7.0

1.0

21.0 DNF

42.0

DNC

2.0

42.0

DNC

6.0

42.0

DNC

21.0 UFD

10.0

42.0
DNC

R3
19/10/25

2.0

5.0

7.0

4.0

1.0

6.0

3.0

10.0

8.0

42.0

DNC

42.0
DNC

9.0

R4
26/10/25

2.0

3.0

11.0

4.0

1.0

9.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

6.0

13.0

15.0

Total

8.0

8.0

21.0

28.0

36.0

36.0

43.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

Total

11.0

21.0

28.0

33.0

45.0

59.0

61.0

68.0

69.0

74.0

76.0

81.0

Nett

8.0

8.0

21.0

28.0

36.0

36.0

43.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

Nett

11.0

21.0

28.0

33.0

45.0

59.0

61.0

68.0

69.0

74.0

76.0

81.0



Rank

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

20th

30th

31st

32nd

33rd

33rd

33rd

33rd

33rd

33rd

33rd

33rd

33rd

Fleet

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

ILCA

Class

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

LASER

SailNo

185156

219804

180934

201000

219144

193573

203319

196541

186714

190752

209488

198554

173082

218283

888

107082

211014

145942

224514

194944

192168

190764

181432

171885

179769

223462

218282

HelmName CrewName

Mickey Forbes
Alex Ward
Conrad Simpson
Ed Winton
David Smyth
Gareth McAnlis
Robin Moran
Davy Wilson
John Kennedy
Gregor Southall
Gareth Beattie
James McTurk
John Simms
John Driscol
Robert Kirk
Paul Gillespie
Gareth Tolerton
Charlie West-
Hurst

Bobby Driscol
Hammy Baker
Dave Nelson
John Driscoll
Davy Simms
Jonny Little
James Turner
Francis Kennedy
Neil Cameron
Bill O'Hara

Chris Mackey

PY

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

1104

R1
05/10/25

42.0
DNC
12.0

3.0

42.0
DNC

15.0 DNF

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

10.0

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

R2
12/10/25

13.0

42.0

DNC

42.0
DNC

12.0

14.0

3.0

9.0

42.0

DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

17.0

4.0

42.0

DNC
8.0

11.0

15.0

16.0

42.0
DNC

21.0 UFD

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

R3
19/10/25

17.0 DNF

12.0

42.0
DNC

17.0 DNF
42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

11.0
42.0
DNC
17.0 DNF

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

17.0 DNF

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

R4
26/10/25

16.0

26.0 DNF
7.0

26.0 DNF
26.0 DNF
14.0

17.0

18.0

26.0 DNF
26.0 DNF
26.0 DNF
42.0
DNC

5.0

42.0

DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

26.0 DNF
42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

42.0
DNC

Total

88.0

92.0

94.0

97.0

97.0

101.0

110.0

113.0

120.0

127.0

127.0

130.0

131.0

134.0

137.0

141.0

142.0

143.0

147.0

152.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

Nett

88.0

92.0

94.0

97.0

97.0

101.0

110.0

113.0

120.0

127.0

127.0

130.0

131.0

134.0

137.0

141.0

142.0

143.0

147.0

152.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0

168.0



Multihull Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: SCHRS, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName SCHRS R1 R2 Total Nett
05/10/25 12/10/25
1st Multihull FORMULA 18 1825  Swannie 1.000 2.0DNF 1.0 30 3.0
2nd  Multihull Goodall Viper 339 Pete McDowell Dee McDowell 1.050 3.0DNC 3.0DNC 6.0 6.0
Topper Fleet
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: PY, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1 R2 R3 Total Nett
05/10/25 12/10/25 19/10/25
1st Topper TOPPER 49036 Aaron Moore 1363 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
2nd  Topper TOPPER 4.2 48020 Rhemy Polly 1440 5.0DNC 20 50DNC 12.0 12.0
3rd  Topper TOPPER 4.2 31000 Evie Baillie 1440 5.0DNC 3.0 5.0DNC 13.0 13.0
4th Topper TOPPER 44716 Greta Gallagher 1363 5.0DNC 5.0DNC 5.0DNC 15.0 15.0
Whiskey Cup Fleet
Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Nett
05/10/25 12/10/25 19/10/25 26/10/25
1st Whiskey LASER 185156 Alex Ward 1097 0.75 4.00 0.75 4.00 9.50 9.50
Cup DNC DNF
2nd  Whiskey LASER 180934 Ed Winton 1097 4.00 0.75 4.00 4.00 12.75 12.75
Cup DNC DNF DNF
3rd  Whiskey LASER 218282 Chris 1097 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 16.00 16.00
Cup Mackey DNC DNC DNC DNC
Slow Handicap Fleet
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: PY, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1 R3 R4 Total Nett
05/10/25 19/10/25 26/10/25
1st Slow RS FEVA 2358 Sally Nixon Jessica Dadley- 1244 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0
Handicap XL Young
2nd  Slow RS FEVA 4603 Ellie Nolan Niamh Coman 1244 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 2.0 14.0 14.0
Handicap XL
3rd Slow LASER 198559 Mathew 1216 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 18.0 18.0
Handicap 4.7 Holden
3rd Slow RS FEVA 1665 Lucas 1244 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 18.0 18.0
Handicap XL Anderson
3rd Slow RS FEVA 6389 Stephen Polly  Aurelia Polly 1244 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 6.0DNC 18.0 18.0
Handicap XL
R4 - Aero Fleet - 26/10/25
Start: Start 8, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1436
Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Aero RSAERO5 3949  Sandra Halliwell 1139 1436 16:00:00 1:24:00 1:13:45 1.0
2 Aero RSAERO 6 3823  Christina Cunningham 1099 DNF 9.0
2 Aero RSAERO 7 2525  Robert Eadie 1063 DNF 9.0



Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
2 Aero RSAERO7 3786  Mitch Chambers 1063 DNF 9.0
2 Aero RSAERO 7 2191 Ryan Chambers 1063 DNF 9.0

R4 - Fast Handicap Fleet - 26/10/25

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1436

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY  Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Fast MELGES 686 Paddy Oliver Dianne 995 1436 15:12:39 0:36:39 0:36:50 1.0
Handicap 15 Nelson

2 Fast RS 200 1131 Natalie 1050 1436 15:19:52 0:43:52 0:41:47 2.0
Handicap Cameron

3 Fast WAYFARER 11152 Thomas 1109 DNF 4.0
Handicap Baldam

R4 - ILCA 6 Fleet - 26/10/25

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Place, Time: 1430

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points
1 ILCA6 LASER RADIAL 201583 Jess Winton 1154 1 1.0
2 ILCA6 LASER RADIAL 200435 Chris Boyd 1154 2 2.0
3 ILCA6 LASER RADIAL 123788 Jonny McAllister 1154 3 3.0
4 ILCA6 LASER RADIAL 123756 Dan McAvoy 1154 DNF 5.0

R4 - ILCA 7 Fleet - 26/10/25

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place, Time: 1430

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points
1 ILCA7 LASER 225355 Colin Leonard 1104 1 1.0
2 ILCA7 LASER 218014 Conor Simms 1104 2 2.0
3 ILCA7 LASER 221499 Jonny Henry 1104 3 3.0
4 ILCA7 LASER 223519 Warren Polly 1104 4 4.0
5 ILCA7 LASER 198554 John Simms 1104 5 5.0
6 ILCA7 LASER 225663 Danial Palmer 1104 6 6.0
7 ILCA7 LASER 219804 Conrad Simpson 1104 7 7.0
8 ILCA7 LASER 213081 Andy Henry 1104 8 8.0
9 ILCA7 LASER 219803 Mike Kimber 1104 9 9.0
10 ILCA7 LASER 215238 James Moore 1104 10 10.0
1 ILCA7 LASER 213637 Cavan Fyans 1104 11 11.0
12 ILCA7 LASER 151267 Russel Finlay 1104 12 12.0
13 ILCA7 LASER 226159 Mark McKee 1104 13 13.0
14 ILCA7 LASER 219144 Gareth McAnlis 1104 14 14.0
15 ILCA7 LASER 189054 Jake Miller 1104 15 15.0
16 ILCA7 LASER 8 Mickey Forbes 1104 16 16.0
17 ILCA7 LASER 193573 Robin Moran 1104 17 17.0
18 ILCA7 LASER 203319 Davy Wilson 1104 18 18.0
19 ILCA7 LASER 185156 Alex Ward 1104 DNF 26.0
19 ILCA7 LASER 180934 Ed Winton 1104 DNF 26.0
19 ILCA7 LASER 201000 David Smyth 1104 DNF 26.0



Rank Fleet

1 Slow
Handicap

2 Slow
Handicap

Rank Fleet Class SailNo
19 ILCA7 LASER 196541
19 ILCA7 LASER 186714
19 ILCA7 LASER 190752
19 ILCA7 LASER 224514
Rank Fleet Class

1

1

Class SailNo HelmName
RS FEVA 2358  Sally Nixon
XL

)I?f FEVA 4603  Ellie Nolan

HelmName
John Kennedy
Gregor Southall
Gareth Beattie

Hammy Baker

CrewName PY
1104
1104
1104
1104

R4 - Whiskey Cup Fleet - 26/10/25

Start: Start 7, Finishes: Place, Time: 1430

Whiskey Cup LASER 185156 Alex Ward

Whiskey Cup LASER 180934 Ed Winton

SailNo HelmName CrewName PY

R4 - Slow Handicap Fleet - 26/10/25

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1433

CrewName

Jessica Dadley-
Young

Niamh Coman

Place Points

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0

Place Points
1097 DNF 4.00
1097 DNF 4.00

PY Start Finish

Elapsed Corrected Points

1244 1433 15:10:24 0:37:24  0:30:04 1.0

1244 1433 15:11:37 0:38:37 0:31:03 2.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02

www.sailwave.com
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